Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl.	Proposed Fee 23-24 (excl.	Actual	% Increase	Statutory/
	VAT)	VAT)*	Increase	,	Discretionary?
Banbury Short Stay (Cha	rges apply 8am-6p	om. Free Parkii	ng after 6pr	<u>n)</u>	
Market Place Monday To Saturday		0.00	00.40		T
0 -30 minutes	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
0 - 1 hour	£1.60	£1.70	£0.10	6.2%	Discretionary
Market Place Sunday and Bank Holidays					•
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Horsefair West Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Horsefair West Sunday and Bank Holidays					<u> </u>
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Calthorpe Street West (part) Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Calthours Chroat Most (mont) Condey and Donk Halidaya					
Calthorpe Street West (part) Sunday and Bank Holidays  0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
Calthorpe Street East Monday To Saturday  0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	0.40/	Discusticulant
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£1.20	£0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Calthorpe Street East Sunday and Bank Holidays  0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	0.10/	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 max rate	200	200	20.00	0.070	12.00.000.00.
South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Monday To Satur		0.00			In.
0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	£1.10 £2.20	£1.20 £2.20	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
					,
South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Sunday and Bank		04.00	00.40	0.40/	lo
0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.10 £1.60	£1.20 £1.60	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
Over 1 Hour Hat Fate	£1.00	21.00	20.00	0.070	Discretionary
North Bar East Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10		£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours	£2.20 £3.00	£2.20 £3.00	£0.00 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
L - UTIOUIS	£3.00	£3.00	20.00	0.0%	DISOLGHOHALY
North Bar East Sunday and Bank Holidays	1				
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
The Mill Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.00/	Discretionary

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.

Car Parking					
Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 23-24 (excl. VAT)*	Actual Increase	% Increase	Statutory/ Discretionary?
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Chamberlaine Court Monday To Saturday	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	0.40/	Discretionary
0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	£1.10		£0.10		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00		£0.00		Discretionary

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.

Car Parking		Proposed Fee			
Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl. VAT)	23-24 (excl. VAT)*	Actual Increase	% Increase	Statutory/ Discretionary
Chamberlaine Court Sunday and Bank Holidays	0,110	04.00	20.40	0.40/	
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Bridge Street (Blue Badge Holders Only)					
Monday To Saturday	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Sunday and Bank Holidays	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Free of charge up to maximum stay permitted					<u> </u>
Banbury Long Stay (char	ges apply 8am-6p	m. Free Parkin	ig after 6pn	<u>n)</u>	
Riverside Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
4-5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
Riverside Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
South Bar East and West Monday To Saturday  0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9 1%	Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00		Discretionary
4-5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
South Bar East and West Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	_	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
North Bar West Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
4- 5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
North Bar West Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10		£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Calthorpe Street West Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10		£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00		00.02		Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00		Discretionary
4 - 5 Hours  Day rate up to 6pm	N/A £5.00	£4.50 £5.50	£0.50		Discretionary Discretionary
Day rate up to opin	23.00	£J.J0	£0.50	10.0 /0	Discretionary
Calthorpe Street West Sunday and Bank Holidays		2		3 404	
O - 1 hour Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.10 £1.60	£1.20 £1.60	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.

Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 23-24 (excl. VAT)*	Actual Increase	% Increase	Statutory/ Discretionary?
Vindsor Street Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
4 - 5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
Vindsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.

Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl.	Proposed Fee 23-24 (excl.	Actual	% Increase	Statutory/
	VAT)	VAT)*	Increase	% increase	Discretionary?
Bolton Road Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
4- 5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
Bolton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Compton Road Monday To Saturday					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
4- 5 Hours	N/A	£4.50			Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10		Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
Compton Road lay over (Coaches only) - no charge	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
<u>Di</u>	rop Off - Pick Up P	<u>oints</u>			
Bridge Street (all week)					
0 - 15 minutes	£0.40	£0.40	£0.00		Discretionary
Horsefair East - Coaches Drop Off/Pick Up - no charge	20.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
	<u>Permits</u>				
5 Day Permit Valid Monday - Friday					
Annual	£770.00	£770.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Quarterly	£210.00	£210.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Monthly	£80.00	£80.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
Day Permit Valid Monday - Sunday					
Annual	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Quarterly	£270.00	£270.00	£0.00		Discretionary
Monthly	£100.00	£100.00	£0.00	0.0%	

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.

Fees and Charges	Fee 22-23 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 23-24 (excl. VAT)*	Actual Increase	% Increase	Statutory/ Discretionary?
Bicester Short Star	y (Charges apply 8am-6p	om. Free Parkii	ng after 6pı	<u>n)</u>	
larket Square Monday To Saturday					
0 - 30 Minutes	£1.10		£0.10		Discretionary
0 - 1 Hour	£1.60	£1.70	£0.10	6.2%	Discretionary
arket Square Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 Hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
Iaremont Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour	C1 10	C1 201	CO 10	0.10/	Discretionant
1 - 2 Hours	£1.10 £2.20	£1.20 £2.20	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
	20100	20.00	20.00	0.070	2.00.00.00.0
laremont Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.70	£0.10		Discretionary
hapel Brook Monday To Saturday	04.40	04.00	00.40	0.40/	In: c
0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	£1.10 £2.20	£1.20 £2.20	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
2 0 110010	20.00	20.00	20.00	0.070	Discretional y
hapel Brook Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
istoria Dand Manday Ta Catyuday					
ictoria Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	0.1%	Discretionary
1 - 2 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.00	£0.00		Discretionary
ictoria Road Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10				Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	•	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary
	Bicester Long Sta	<u>ay</u>			
attle Market Monday To Saturday	0	04.00	00.40	0.40/	D:
0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	£1.10 £2.20	£1.20 £2.20	£0.10 £0.00		Discretionary Discretionary
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20 £3.00	£2.20	£0.00		Discretionary
3 - 4 Hours	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00		Discretionary
-5 Hours	N/A				Discretionary
Day rate up to 6pm	£5.00	£5.50	£0.50	10.0%	Discretionary
attle Market Sunday and Bank Holidays					
0 - 1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	£0.10	9.1%	Discretionary
Over 1 hour flat rate	£1.60	£1.60	£0.00		Discretionary
	<u>Kidlington</u>				
urtis Place (all week) - no charge	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.0%	Discretionary

<sup>\*</sup> Changes in car parking fees will come into effect from 01.07.22, and will remain at 2021-22 fees until then.